of way available on the southwest corner of the intersection allows for a seventy-seven (77) foot ISD. Under 

Project No 0017-0196, a partial acquisition of 170 Riverside Ave is being sought in order for the proposed 

sidewalk to be located within the right of way. The proposed right of way allows for a hundred and thirty-

six (136) foot ISD which is fifty-nine (59) feet greater than the existing condition.   

Meeting the design standard for the passenger cars would require a sightline easement which is not being 

acquired at this location as it would require the existing building at 170 Riverside to be demolished.

[...]

Right 
Intersection Sight Distance (ft) 390 224 265 

Equivalent Speed (mph) 35 < 20 24 

*Existing ISD Value impacted by PAM AM Southern Property Limits 

There are a total of fifty-six (56) proposed driveways within the project limits resulting in one hundred and twelve 

(112) individual driveway ISDs. Of the fifty-six (56) proposed driveways fifty (50) require a design exception for 

at least one of the proposed ISD values from that location. In total there are seventy-three (73) individual 

substandard driveway ISD values throughout the project corridor.